Do That Diddly Dang Dang

Count:

Choreograffin
Musik

32 Wand: 2 Ebene: Beginner
: David Sinfield (UK) & Darren Tubridy (UK) - February 2025
: Do Dat Diddly Ding Dang - The Fat Cowboy : (iTunes & Amazon)

(16 count intro)

Walk forward R,L,R, Touch, Walk back, L,R,L, Touch

1-3.
4.
5-7.
8.

VINE R, TOUC
1-3.

4.

5-7.

8.

Walk forward R,L,R.
Touch L beside R.
Walk back L,R,L.
Touch R beside L.

H, VINE L, TOUCH
Step Rto R, cross L behind R, step R to R.
Touch L beside R.
Step L to L side, cross R behind L, step L to L side.
Touch R beside L

POINT FINGER DOWN, UP, DOWN, UP. SLAP THIGHS, CLAP HANDS, CLICK FINGERS, CLAP HANDS

1-2.
3-4.
5-6.
7-8.

RIGHT SHUFF
18&2.
38&4.
5-6.
7-8.

Point R finger down, point R finger up to air( staying alive step,)
Point R finger down, point R finger up to air(staying alive steps)
Slap both hands on both thighs, CLAP hands

CLICK both fingers, CLAP hands

LE, LEFT SHUFFLE, STEP PIVOT %2 TURN LEFT, STOMP, HOLD
Step forward R, close L beside R, step forward R
Step forward L, close R beside L, step forward L
Step forward R, pivot 72 L
Stomp R beside L, hold



https://www.copperknob.co.uk/de/stepsheets/194564/do-that-diddly-dang-dang

